

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MUMBAI
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.878 OF 2014

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders, or directions, and Registrar's Orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	----------------------------------

Mr. J. S. Kini i/b. Mr. Suresh Dubey for Appellants.
Mr. H. K. Vazirani and Ms Pushpa H. Goswami for
Respondents No.1 to 3.

CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.
DATE : 7TH AUGUST, 2014

P.C.:

Heard Mr. Kini, learned Counsel for appellants and
Mr. Vazirani, learned Counsel for respondents No.1 to 3.

2. Admit. Mr. Vazirani waives service for respondents
No.1 to 3.

3. Call for R & P. Printing is dispensed with.
Appellants shall file private paper-book containing all the
relevant documents and serve copy in advance on the
other side within one year from today, if not already filed.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)