

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.878 OF 2014**

Navinchand Mulchand Fofalia and  
Ors.

..Appellants

Versus

Fatehchand Naraindas Vazirani  
and Ors.

...Respondents

...

Mr. J.S. Kini i/b. Mr. Suresh Dubey for the Appellants

Mr. N.V. Sanglikar for Respondent Nos.1 to 10.

Mr. Santosh Parad for MCGM.

**CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.**

**DATED : 26<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2022.**

**P. C. :-**

1. Mr. Kini, learned counsel for the Appellants states that the Appellant Nos.1, 3, 4 and 8 have expired and that necessary application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the aforesaid deceased Appellants will be filed in the registry within a period of one week.

2. Stand over to **23/08/2022.**

**(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**