

Ghuge

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.878 OF 2014

Navinchand Mulchand Fofalia and Ors ... Appellants

V/s.

Fatechand Naraidnas Vazirani and Ors ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17500 OF 2022

Snehaprabha Navinchand Fofalia ... Applicant

V/s.

Fatechand Naraidnas Vazirani and Ors ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17502 OF 2022

Snehaprabha Navinchand Fofalia ... Applicant

V/s.

Fatechand Naraidnas Vazirani and Ors ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17504 OF 2022

Snehaprabha Navinchand Fofalia ... Applicant

V/s.

Fatechand Naraidnas Vazirani and Ors ... Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.111 OF 2019

Fatechand Naraindas Vazirani and Anr ... Applicants

V/s.

Navinchand Mulchand Fofalia and Ors ... Respondents

Ms. Sapna Krishnappa i/by Mr. Suresh Dubey for the
appellant.

Ms. Nilima V. Sanglikar for the respondents.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 27, 2023

P.C.:

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17500 OF 2022

1. The application has been filed for bringing heirs and legal representative of appellant No.7 on record.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the Interim Application is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a) and (b).
3. Necessary amendment to be carried out within a period of Four (4) weeks from today.

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17502 OF 2022

4. The application has been filed for bringing heirs and legal representative of appellant No.1 on record.
5. For the reasons stated in the application, the Interim Application is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a) and (b).
6. Necessary amendment to be carried out within a period of Four (4) weeks from today.
7. No costs.

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17504 OF 2022

8. The application has been filed for bringing heirs and legal representative of appellant No.3 on record.
9. For the reasons stated in the application, the Interim Application is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a) and (b).

10. Necessary amendment to be carried out within a period of Four (4) weeks from today.

11. No costs.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)