



Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.878 OF 2014**

Navinchand Mulchand Fofalia]	
(since deceased)]	
1a. Paras Navinchand Fofalia and others]	Appellants
Vs.		
Fatechand Naraindas Vazirani and others]	Respondents
a/w		

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.111 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.878 OF 2014**

Fatechand Naraindas Vazirani and another]	Applicants
Vs.		
Navinchand Mulchand Fofalia]	
(since deceased) 1a. Paras Navinchand]	
Fofalia and others]	Respondents

.....

Mr. J.S. Kini a/w Mr. Aum Kini a/w Ms. Sapna Krishnappa i/b Mr. Suresh Dubey, for Appellant.

Ms. Nilima Sanglikar, for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Santosh Parad, for Respondent No.4-M.C.G.M.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 25th September, 2023.

P.C.

1. Await report of the mediator.

2. List on 13th October, 2023.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]