



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 878 OF 2014

Navinchand Mulchand Fofalia and Ors. ... Appellants.
Versus
Fatechand Naraidnas Vazirani and Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. J.S. Kini a/w. Mr.Aum Kini i/by Ms.Sapna Krishnappa for Appellants.
Ms. Vidya Vyavhare for Respondent-Corporation.
Mr.N.V. Sanglikar for Respondent-Intervener

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.
Date : March 24, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Respondents seeks time of two weeks to file affidavit-in-reply. Affidavit-in-reply to be filed within a period of two weeks with advance copy to other side.
2. Stand over to **15th April, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]