

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 878 OF 2014

Navinchand Mulchand Fofalia And Ors. ....APPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Fatechand Naraidnas Vazirani And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

(Mentioned out of turn at 2.00 pm)

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

**DATE :** 1st August, 2025

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 08/08/2025 ( for directions).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**