

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 878 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6522 OF 2025**

Navinchand Mulchand Fofalia (deleted since deceased)
1a. Paras Navinchand Fofalia & Ors. .. Appellants
Vs.
Shri Fetechand Naraidnas Vazirani & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Aum Kini i/b. Mr. Suresh Dubey for the Appellants.
Adv. Nilima Sanglikar for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2
Mr. Pradeep M. Patil i/b. Adv. Komal Punjabi for the Respondent No. 4-BMC

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 8th AUGUST 2025

P.C.:

1. A request is made by learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 that since the order of *status quo* in the Appeal is prejudicially affecting the rights of the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2, the Appeal be taken up for final disposal.
2. It appears that parties were referred for mediation. However, the mediation report was not yet opened. Perusal of the mediator's report dated 20/09/2023 indicates that the mediation has been unsuccessful.
3. Parties are at liberty to take out xerox copies of the mediation report.

4. Parties are also at liberty to file application for expeditious hearing or fixing early date of hearing.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)