



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO.878 OF 2014

Navinchand Mulchand Fofalia  
(since deceased)

through its legal heirs

1a. Paras Navinchand Fofalia & Ors.

...Appellants

**Versus**

Fatechand Naraidnas Vazirani & Ors.

...Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6522 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11986 OF 2025  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.878 OF 2014

---

Ms. Sharmila Bhavankar i/by Mr. Suresh Dubey for the Appellants.

Ms. Nilima V. Sanglikar for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Ms. Pallavi Khale i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent No.12-MCGM.

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 18 NOVEMBER 2025

**P.C.:**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, since her senior is in another Court, list this matter on 6 January 2026 at 3:00 p.m.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]