

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 878 OF 2014**

Navinchand Mulchand Fofalia And Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

Mr. Fatechand Naraidnas Vazirani And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11986 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6522 OF 2025

Mr. S.G. Mahamuni for Appellants.

Ms Nilima Saglikar for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Ms Pallavi Khale i/b Komal Punjabi for Respondent No.12

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 6th JANUARY 2026

P.C.

1 The matter is on board today for directions.

2 A request for time was made on behalf of the learned counsel for the Appellant on the ground that arguing counsel is unavailable. I am also informed that the matter is ripe for final hearing. Hence, list the matter for final hearing on **3rd February 2026**.

3 In light of the above, Interim Application No.11986 of 2025 which is taken out for fixing the date for final hearing stands disposed of.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]