



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.878 OF 2014

Navinchand Mulchand Fofalia
(since deceased) through its legal
heirs 1a. Paras Navinchand Fofalia & Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

Fatechand Naraidnas Vazirani & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6522 OF 2025

Mr. J. S. Kini a/w Mr. Aum Kini i/by Mr. Suresh Dubey for Appellants.
Ms. Nilima Sanglikar for Respondent Nos.1 & 2 in FA/878/14 and for
Applicants in IA/6522/25.
Ms. Pallavi Khale i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent No.4-MCGM.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATE : 10 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

List this appeal on 1 April 2026 in the final hearing list.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]